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65 32.895 +1.066 11:37:14.130 131 32.176 +0.347 12:14:19.755
(2-2) F—LUNO 66 32.647 +0.818  11:37:46.777 132 32.453 +0.624  12:14:52.208
1 37.668 +5.839 11:01:22.294 67 1:05.305 +33.476  11:38:52.082 133 32.198 +0.369 12:15:24.406
2 33.660 +1.831 11:01:55.954 68 35.348 +3.519  11:39:27.430 134 32.104 +0.275 12:15:56.510
3 33.816 +1.987 11:02:29.770 69 33.222 +1.393  11:40:00.652 135 32.092 +0.263  12:16:28.602
4 32.922 +1.093  11:03:02.692 70 32.451 +0.622  11:40:33.103 136 32.381 +0.552  12:17:00.983
5 33.275 +1.446  11:03:35.967 71 32.538 +0.709  11:41:05.641 137 32.462 +0.633  12:17:33.445
6 33.196 +1.367 11:04:09.163 72 32.158 +0.329  11:41:37.799 138 1:03.951 +32.122  12:18:37.396
7 32.986 +1.157  11:04:42.149 73 32.096 +0.267  11:42:09.895 139 34.124 +2.295 12:19:11.520
8 32.283 +0.454  11:05:14.432 74 32.171 +0.342  11:42:42.066 140 32.246 +0.417 12:19:43.766
9 32.256 +0.427 11:05:46.688 75 32.263 +0.434  11:43:14.329 141 32.164 +0.335 12:20:15.930
10 1:03.475 +31.646  11:06:50.163 76 32.079 +0.250  11:43:46.408 142 32.006 +0.177  12:20:47.936
11 34,051 +2.222  11:07:24.214 77 32.209 +0.380  11:44:18.617 143 32.039 +0.210  12:21:19.975
12 32.356 +0.527 11:07:56.570 78 32.030 +0.201  11:44:50.647 144 32.075 +0.246  12:21:52.050
13 32.310 +0.481  11:08:28.880 79 31.974 +0.145  11:45:22.621 145 32.008 +0.179  12:22:24.058
14 32.782 +0.953  11:09:01.662 80 32.112 +0.283  11:45:54.733 146 32.060 +0.231  12:22:56.118
15 32.543 +0.714  11:09:34.205 81 32.201 +0.372  11:46:26.934 147 32.074 +0.245  12:23:28.192
16 37.810 +5.981 11:10:12.015 82 32.108 +0.279  11:46:59.042 148 31.961 +0.132  12:24:00.153
17 33.511 +1.682 11:10:45.526 83 32.017 +0.188  11:47:31.059 149 32.083 +0.254  12:24:32.236
18 32.312 +0.483 11:11:17.838 84 32.050 +0.221  11:48:03.109 150 32.117 +0.288  12:25:04.353
19 32.276 +0.447 11:11:50.114 85 31.968 +0.139  11:48:35.077 151 31.897 +0.068  12:25:36.250
20 32.291 +0.462 11:12:22.405 86 31.992 +0.163  11:49:07.069 152 32.180 +0.351  12:26:08.430
21 32.307 +0.478 11:12:54.712 87 32.069 +0.240  11:49:39.138 153 32.097 +0.268  12:26:40.527
22 32.408 +0.579  11:13:27.120 88 32.168 +0.339  11:50:11.306 154 32.032 +0.203  12:27:12.559
23 32.192 +0.363  11:13:59.312 89 32.975 +1.146  11:50:44.281 155 31.975 +0.146  12:27:44.534
24 32.239 +0.410 11:14:31.551 90 32.090 +0.261  11:51:16.371 156 31.829 12:28:16.363
25 32.282 +0.453 11:15:03.833 91 32.133 +0.304 11:51:48.504 157 31.881 +0.052 12:28:48.244
26 32.199 +0.370  11:15:36.032 92 31.995 +0.166  11:52:20.499 158 31.983 +0.154  12:29:20.227
27 32.195 +0.366  11:16:08.227 93 32.075 +0.246  11:52:52.574 159 31.990 +0.161  12:29:52.217
28 32.378 +0.549  11:16:40.605 94 31.976 +0.147  11:53:24.550 160 31.925 +0.096  12:30:24.142
29 32.053 +0.224 11:17:12.658 95 32.069 +0.240  11:53:56.619 161 32.181 +0.352  12:30:56.323
30 32.082 +0.253 11:17:44.740 96 32.030 +0.201  11:54:28.649
31 32.236 +0.407 11:18:16.976 97 31.992 +0.163  11:55:00.641
32 32.152 +0.323  11:18:49.128 98 31.997 +0.168  11:55:32.638
33 32.132 +0.303 11:19:21.260 99 32.432 +0.603 11:56:05.070
34 32.341 +0.512  11:19:53.601 100 32.278 +0.449  11:56:37.348
35 32.206 +0.377 11:20:25.807 101 32.130 +0.301 11:57:09.478
36 32.029 +0.200 11:20:57.836 102 32.085 +0.256  11:57:41.563
37 32.185 +0.356  11:21:30.021 103 31.953 +0.124  11:58:13.516
38 32.487 +0.658 11:22:02.508 104 32.101 +0.272  11:58:45.617
39 32.602 +0.773  11:22:35.110 105 31.972 +0.143  11:59:17.589
40 32.111 +0.282 11:23:07.221 106 31.937 +0.108 11:59:49.526
41 1:04.312 +32.483  11:24:11.533 107 32.027 +0.198  12:00:21.553
42 34.042 +2.213  11:24:45.575 108 32.862 +1.033  12:00:54.415
43 33.567 +1.738 11:25:19.142 109 32.872 +1.043  12:01:27.287
44 32.931 +1.102 11:25:52.073 110 1:05.121 +33.292  12:02:32.408
45 32.527 +0.698 11:26:24.600 111 33.799 +1.970 12:03:06.207
46 32.224 +0.395 11:26:56.824 112 32.183 +0.354 12:03:38.390
47 35.069 +3.240 11:27:31.893 113 32.593 +0.764  12:04:10.983
48 32.354 +0.525 11:28:04.247 114 32.023 +0.194  12:04:43.006
49 32.494 +0.665 11:28:36.741 115 32.228 +0.399  12:05:15.234
50 32.417 +0.588  11:29:09.158 116 32.207 +0.378  12:05:47.441
51 32.982 +1.153  11:29:42.140 117 32.362 +0.533 12:06:19.803
52 32.391 +0.562 11:30:14.531 118 58.546 +26.717  12:07:18.349
53 32.284 +0.455 11:30:46.815 119 34.113 +2.284 12:07:52.462
54 32.135 +0.306 11:31:18.950 120 32.263 +0.434 12:08:24.725
55 32.175 +0.346  11:31:51.125 121 32.294 +0.465  12:08:57.019
56 32.309 +0.480 11:32:23.434 122 31.948 +0.119  12:09:28.967
57 32.340 +0.511  11:32:55.774 123 32.341 +0.512  12:10:01.308
58 32.179 +0.350  11:33:27.953 124 32.485 +0.656  12:10:33.793
59 32.205 +0.376 11:34:00.158 125 32.330 +0.501 12:11:06.123
60 32.281 +0.452  11:34:32.439 126 32.739 +0.910  12:11:38.862
61 32.155 +0.326 11:35:04.594 127 31.994 +0.165 12:12:10.856
62 32.173 +0.344  11:35:36.767 128 32.258 +0.429  12:12:43.114
63 32.152 +0.323  11:36:08.919 129 32.205 +0.376  12:13:15.319
64 32.316 +0.487 11:36:41.235 130 32.260 +0.431 12:13:47.579
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